News Release

AANEM 2621 Superior Dr. NW Rochester, MN 55901 Contact: Maggie Schmidt (507) 288-0100

mschmidt@aanem.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Meet the 2025 AANEM & ANF President

Rochester, Minn. (Nov. 27, 2024) - The American Association of Neuromuscular & Electrodiagnostic Medicine (AANEM) and American Neuromuscular Foundation (ANF) are excited to announce Faye Tan, MD, as the 2025 association and foundation president. Dr. Tan has been a dedicated member of AANEM since 1993 and is currently a professor and vice chair of faculty affairs at Baylor's H. Ben Taub PM&R department and electrodiagnostic (EDX) director at Harris Health System.

"My goal [as AANEM/ANF president] is to advance neuromuscular medicine with new discoveries in AI technology, genetic therapies, and fascicular ultrasound," says Dr. Tan.

As president, Dr. Tan has selected the plenary topic for the 2025 AANEM Annual Meeting, *Back to the Future: Advances in Neuromuscular Medicine*. The annual meeting will be held in San Francisco, California, Oct. 29-Nov. 1, 2025, and will cover the three major topics Dr. Tan hopes to impact during her time as president: Fascicular anatomy, space medicine, and new therapies and technologies. "These lectures derive from the plenary topic and will bring an exciting lineup for the NM/EDX community to enjoy," Dr. Tan adds.

Dr. Tan's term as president will end at the next AANEM Annual Meeting, Oct. 29-Nov.1, 2025, in San Francisco, California.

About AANEM: Based in Rochester, MN, AANEM is the premier membership association dedicated to the advancement of NM and EDX medicine. The organization and its members work to improve the quality of patient care and advance the science of NM diseases and EDX medicine by serving physicians and allied health professionals who care for those with muscle and nerve disorders. For more information about AANEM, visit <u>aanem.org</u> or <u>Facebook</u>, <u>X</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.

###